

Summer 2024

Lincoln Junior High School Families:

Welcome to the 2024-2025 school year! The LJHS Home & School Association would like to welcome all new and returning Lancers to Lincoln and wish you all the best during the upcoming school year.

Home & School works in conjunction with the teachers, staff, and students to bring resources and opportunities to all. In previous years, through the Fall Fundraiser – our primary fundraiser – Home & School was able to provide students with Maker Lab materials, Rebecca Caudill books, flexible seating, set flats for the spring musical, and much more. The enthusiasm and hard work of the students really paid off; thank you to everyone who participated in our fall fundraiser, dining out days, or made a direct donation! This year will be returning to our partnership with Six Star Fundraising (magazines and more).

I encourage everyone to get involved in some way at Lincoln. There are a variety of volunteer opportunities, from heading a committee to simply helping for an hour or two. Be on the lookout for emails and social media posts with volunteer opportunities starting later in the summer. Whatever you do will make a difference in our children's education. In the meantime, **if you are interested in possibly helping at Locker Jam in August** (distributing school supply packets, handing out student calendars, etc.), please send an email to lincolnhomeandschool@gmail.com.

Please also consider attending Home & School meetings next year which take place in person or bi zoom on the first Wednesday of every month, except January. Please take a moment to follow **our Facebook page at @LJHSHomeandSchool** to see what is happening at Lincoln and to be an active participant in planning the future. Use the QR code to see opportunities to volunteer at Lincoln!



We look forward to seeing all of you soon at Lincoln! GO LANCERS!

LJHS Home & School Executive Board lincolnhomeandschool@gmail.com

PLEASE SEE THE OTHER SIDE OF THIS LETTER FOR INFORMATION ABOUT THE LINCOLN DIRECTORY

## LINCOLN DIRECTORY

This year we will continue to use the **DirectorySpot** app for our school directory, so you can access the school directory right from your smartphone or desktop and it will always be updated with the latest information. The app will be available to *all* Lincoln parents except for those who opt out of including their information. More information about DirectorySpot, including how to opt out, will be provided later this year.

There is a **voluntary \$5.00 directory fee** to help cover the cost of the license for the DirectorySpot app. If you would like to pay this voluntary fee, **please return this form with the student's school registration packet along with payment to Lincoln Home & School Association** (not combined with your payment for district fees).

You may also make an **optional donation to the Lincoln Home & School Association Fund.** Home & School donations help fund many different expenses and activities: helping 8<sup>th</sup> graders go on their boat cruise, purchasing books and magazines for classrooms, and contributing to the spring musical.

Voluntary Directory Fee: \$5.00	\$
Optional donation to the Lincoln Home & School Association fund:	\$
Total Amount enclosed:	\$
Please select payment type:	
□ Cash	
☐ Check # (payable to Lincoln Home & School Association)	
PARENT(S) NAME(S):	
PARENT(S) EMAIL / PHONE:	
Home & School will only contact you if we have any questions about your p	payment or this form.